Central East LHIN
RLISS du Centre-Est

Harwood Plaza Harwood Plaza
314 Harwood Avenue South, 314, avenue Harwood Sud
Suite 204A Bureau 204A

Ajax, ON L1S 2J1 Ajax, ON LIS 2J1

Tel: 905 427-5497 Téléphone : 905 427-5497
Fax: 905 427-9659 Sans frais : 1 866 804-5446
Toll Free: 1 866 804-5446 Télécopieur : 905 427-9659
www.centraleastlhin.on.ca www.centraleastlhin.on.ca

SENT ELECTRONICALLY

March 31, 2015

Mr. Kevin Empey
President & CEO
Lakeridge Health

1 Hospital Court
Oshawa, ON L1G 2B9

Dear Mr. Empey:

Re: 2008-16 Hospital Service Accountability Agreement, Executed

A copy of your organization’s executed 2008-16 Hospital Sector Service Accountability Amending
Agreement and schedules is enclosed for your files.

If you have any questions or concerns related to your H-SAA, please contact Emily Van de Klippe,
Lead — System Finance & Performance Management at emily.vandeklippe@!hins.on.ca or at
(905) 427-5497, ext. 213.

Sincerely,

Sheila Stirling

Analyst — System Finance & Performance Management
Central East Local Health Integration Network

Encl.




2008-18 H-SAA AMENDING AGREEMENT
THIS AMENDING AGREEMENT (the “Agreement”) is made as of the 1% day of April, 2015
BETWEEN:
CENTRAL EAST LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK (the “LHIN"}

AND |
LAKERIDGE HEALTH (the “Hospital’)

WHEREAS the LHIN and the Hospital (together the “Parties”) entered into a hospital
service accountability agreement that took effect April 1, 2008 (the "H-SAA™);

AND WHEREAS pursuant to various amending agreements the term of the H-SAA has
been extended to March 31, 2015;

AND WHEREAS the LHIN and the Hospital have agreed to extend the H-SAA for a
further twelve month period to permit the LHIN and the Hospital to continue to work
toward a new multi-year H-SAA,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of mutual promises and agreements contained in
this Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

1.0 Definitions. Except as otherwise defined in this Agreement, all terms shall have
the meaning ascribed to them in the H-SAA. References in this Agreement to the H-SAA
mean the H-SAA as amended and extended.

2.0 Amendments.

2.1 Agreed Amendments., The H-SAA is amended as set out in this Article 2.

2.2 Amended Definitions.

{c} The following terms have the following meanings.

“Post-Construction Operating Plan (PCOP) Funding” and “PCOP Funding”
means annualized operating funding provided to support service expansions and
other costs occurring in conjunction with compietion of an approved capital
project, as set out in Schedule A and applicable Funding letters agreed to by the
parties, and as may be further detailed in Schedule C.4;

“8chedule” means any one of, and “Schedules” means any two or more as the
context requires, of the Schedules appended to this Agreement, including the
following:;

Schedule A: Funding Allocation
Schedule B: Reporting
Schedule C: Indicators and Volumes

H-SAA Amending Agreement — Extension to March 31, 2016 Page 1




C.1. Performance Indicators

C.2. Service Volumes

C.3. LHIN Indicators and Volumes

C.4. PCOP Targeted Funding and Volumes

23  Tem. This Agreement and the H-SAA will terminate on March 31, 20186.

3.0 Effective Date. The amendments set out in Article 2 shall fake effect an April 1,
2015. Ali other terms of the H-SAA shall remain in full force and effect.

4.0  Governing Law. This Agreement and the rights, obligations and relations of the
Parties will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the
Province of Ontario and the federa! laws of Canada applicable therein.

5.0  Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts
each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute
one and the same instrument.

6.0  Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between
the Parties with respect to the subject matter contained in this Agreement and
supersedes all prior oral or written representations and agreements.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF the Parties have executed this Agreement on the dates sef out
below,

CENTRAL EAST LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK

By: / .
A e MAR 30 205
Wayne Glgastone, Chair ~ Date
Ang-by:
Debo?ah Hémmons, CEO Date
LAKERIDGE HEALTH
By: / —
Bocapipelons Hhred 20 /03
Donna Kingelin, Board Ghair Date /
And by: ; .
M /*"éw[ 2¢ 20057
Kevin Empey, President% CEO Date

H-SAA Amending Agreement — Extension to March 31, 201 Page



Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
Facility # | 952 |
Hospital Name: Lakeridge Health
Hospital Legal Name: Lakeridge Health

2015-2016 Schedule A Funding Allocation®

[1] Estimated Funding Allocation

Saction 1: FUNDING SUMMARY
LHIN FUNDING
LHIN Global Allacation

$106,340,442

Health System Funding Reform:; HBAM Funding $106,837,158

Health System Funding Reform: QBP Funding {Sec. 2) $28,892,057

Post Construction Operating Plan (PCOF) $82,673,800

Wait Time Sirategy Services {"WTS") (Sec. 3) $0 $476,580

Provincial Program Sarvices {"PPS") (Sec. 4} $1,230,650 $0

Other Non-HSFR Funding {Sec. 5) $4,842,062 $0
Sub-Total LHIN Fundirtg $330,816,16% $476,580

NON-LHIN FUNDING . ' :
{3] Cancer Care Ontario and the Ontano Renai Neiwork $53,483,634
Recoveries and Misc. Revenue $23,189,049
Amortization of Grants/Donations Equipment - $4,713,533

OHIP Revenue and Patient Revenue from Other Payors $22,023,170
Differential & Copaymen{ Revenue $5,642,991
Sub~'fo!al Non-LHiN Funding $109 052,377

..... el v

Toba! 1 5!18 Esttmated Fundlng AIIocatmn (AII Sources) T 3439 868,546 . $476,580_ o

HSFR - Quiality-Based Procedures

Section 2 ARG it
Rehabilitation Inpatient Primary Unlilateral Hip Replacement 40 $227,899
Acute inpatient Primary Unilateral Hip Reptacement 186 $1,5676,514
'_Rehabilitaticn Inpatient Primary Unlilateral Knee Replacement 45 $280,248
Acute Inpatient Primary Unilateral Knee Replacerment 412 $3,600,390
Acute inpatient Hip Fracture H7 $4,443,681
Knee Arthroscopy 1} NIA
Eieclive Hips « Cutpatient Rehabilitation for Primary Hip i} NIA
Eiective Knees - Outpatient Rehabititation for Primary Kneg Q N/A
Acute Inpatient Primary Bilateral Joint Replacement (Hipineae} 0 MNIA
Acute Inpatient Congestive Heart Failure 474 $3,932,860
Aortic Vaive Replacement o $0
Coranary Arery Disease a N/A
Acute Inpatient Stroke Hemoirhage 46 $737,027
Acute Inpatient Stroke lschemic or Unspecified 348 $3,075,435
Acute Inpatient Stroke Transient Ischemic Attack {TiA) 100 $393,235
Acute Inpatient Non-Cardiac Vascular Aorlic Aneurysm excluding Advanced Pathway 0 NiA
Acute Inpatient Non-Cardiac Vascular Lower Extremity Ocolusive Disease N/A
Urilateral Cataract Day Surgery $2,469,817

*Funding is {or volumes are) based on 2014715 approvals and will be adjusted once 2015/16 confirmation is received from MOHLTC.



Hospital Sector Accountability Aqgreement 2015-2016
Facility #: | 952 |
Hospital Name: |.akeridge Health
Hospital |Legal Name: Lakeridge Heaith

2015-2016 Schedule A Funding Allocation*

Section 2: HSFR - Quality-Baged Procadures : : . e ;. R e
Bilateral Cataract Day Surgery _ $0
Retinal Disease N/A
inpatient Neonatal Jaundice (Hyperbilirubinerria) ] $338,265
Acute Inpatient Tonsiflectomy _ $566,400
Acute Inpattent Chronic Obstructive Puimonary Disease : $4,887 825
Acuie Inpatient Pneumonia F $2,362,481
Endoscopy B} ] $0
Rehabititation Inpatient Primary Bilateral Joint Replacement (H:p.-‘Knee) $0
Sub-Total Quality Basad Procedure Funding N ) X $28,892,057

Section 3: Wait Time Strategy Services ("WTS" S iy fal/Lna;
General Surgery ] 50
Pediatric Surgery g $0
Hip & Knee Replacement - Revisions 1 $0
Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MR 1 $476,580
Ontaric Breast Screening Magnetic Resonance Imaging (OBSP MR} B $0
Computed Tomography (CT} g $0
Qiher WTS Funding 0
Sub-Total Wait Time Stmtegy Se ices Funding ' '

Section 4: Provincia] Priority Program Services {"PPS"} _
Cardiac Surgery _ 0
Other Cardiac Services % $0
Organ Transplaniation ! $0
Neurosciences %0
Bariatric Services o $0
Regicnai Trauma $0
Other Provincial Programs (Type Detalls here) $1,230,650
Sub-Total Provincial Pr:oflty Program Sanrices Funding S : $1,230,8580
R e R T AR 5
Saction 5: Qther Non—HSFR ] - - 3 fRLE
LHIN One-time payments _ $1,800,000
MOCH One-time payments $1,690,503
LHIN/MOH Recaveries $0
Other Revenue from MOHLTC $4,852,167
Paymaster {$3,500,608}
Sub-Total Other Non-HSFR Fundin ] $4,842,082

*Funding is (or volumes are) based on 2014/15 approvals and will be adjusted once 2015/16 confirmation is received from MOHLTC,



Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
Facilty # | 952 |
Hospital Name: Lakeridge Health
Hospital Legal Name: Lakeridge Health

2015-2016 Schedule A Funding Allocation*

Section §: Other Funding
(Tfo. Only. Funding is aiready inch in Sactions 1-4 above) [ £
Grant in Lieu of Taxes (inc. in Global Funding Allocation Sec. 1} g $70.725
[3] Ontario Renal Network Funding (Inc. in Cancer Care Ontario Funding Sec. 4} $0
Sub-Total Other Funding 2 ' $70,725

* Targets for Year 3 of the agreement will be determined during the annual refresh process.
{1} Estimated funding allocations are subject to appropriation and written confirnation by the LHIN.
[2] Funding aliocalions are subject to change year over year.

{31 Funding provided by Cancer Care Ontarip, not the LHIN.

[43All QBP Funding is fully recoverable in accordance with Section 5.6 of the H-SAA. QBP Funding is not base funding for the purposes of the
BOND policy.

*Funding is (or volumes are} based on 2014/15 approvais and will be adjusted once 2015/16 confirmation is received from MOHLTC,



910z udy 0%

gL0¢ sunf 0

9L0Z sunr Qg

1eaA |eosid

Jes) {easty

pUg JeaA

9Lgg sunf g

LE uouew 0} 10 enuer = D

g102Z Aenigad 10

le lBquisded 0} 10 .1840R0 — €D

SLOZ Jequianol L0

aloz Aely 0¢

0t Jequsideg 0) L0 JUdy - ZO

LE UoJew 0} 10 Aenuep —

gL0z Menuer 1g

Le 48quisaag 0} 1§ J8qoR0 ~ g0

SLOE 540120 L€

0¢ Jequsideg 03 L udy ~ ZD

sjuswadinbay Bupioday g 9npayoss 91L0Z-S1L07

yjiee sbpLaxe

‘awep |ebsa jeudsoy

yleaH abplisye

‘DWEN [eNdson

_ 2586

# Auoed

910Z-§10Z Juawaaiby A)|IqeIunoosoy 10309g jejdsoH



Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016

Facility #: 852
Hospital Name: Lakeridge Health
Hospital Legal Name: Lakeridge Health
Gite Name: TOTAL ENTITY

2015-2016 Schedule C1 Performance Indicators

s

80th Percentile Emergency Room (ER) Length of Stay for Admitted Patients

Gita Specific

90th Percenfile ER Length of Stay for Non-Admitted Complex (CTAS |-} Patients

Site Specific

$Dih Percentile ER Length of Stay for Non-Admitted Minor Uncomplicated (CTAS IV-V) Patients

Sita Spacific

Cancer Surgery. % Priofity 4 cases complated wilkin Tamget

80.0%

Cardiac Bypass Surgery; % Priorily 4 cases completed within Targel

0.0%

Cataract Surgery: % Priority 4 cases compleled within Tanget

80.0%

Joint Replacement (Hip): % Protity 4 cases complated within Target

80.0%

Joint Replacement (Knee): % Prionity 4 cases completed within Target

90.0%

Diagnostic Magnstic Resonance Imaging (MRI) Scan: % Priofity 4 cases compieted within Target

60.0%

Bliagnoslic Computed Tomography {CT) Scan: % Prionity 4 cases completad within Targst

90.0%

Rate of Hospital Acquired Clostridium Difficile Infections

Site Specific

Percent of Stroke/TIA Palients Admitted to a Stroke Unit During their Inpatient Stay

Parcent

Hospital Standardized Morality Ratio

Ratic

Readmissions Within 30 Days for Selecled Case Mix Groups

Percentage

Rate of Venliiator-Assodated Pneumonia

Rala

Gental Line Infection Rale

Rate

Rate of Hospital Acquired Vancomycin Resistant Enlerococcus Bacteremia

Rale

Rate of Hospital Acquired Methicillin Resisteant Staphylococcus Aureus Bacteremia

SR,

Rate

OPRIATELY RESOURCED, EMPLOYEE EXPERIENCE,

GOVERNANCE

Current Ratio {Consolidated - All Sector Codes and fund fypes

Rafio

Tolal Margin {Consolidated - All Sector Codes and fund types

Percentaga

Total Margin {Hospital Sactor Only)

Percentage

Adjusted Working Funds/ Total Revenue %

Percentage

**Peformance on Schedule C3 - Local Indicaters and Cbligations.




Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
Faclity # | 952 ]

Hospital Name: Lakeridge Health

Haspital Legal Name: Lakeridge Health

Site Name: TOTAL ENTITY

2015-2016 Schedu!e C1 Pen‘ormance Indicators

Percentage

Site Speclfic

Repeat Unscheduted Emergency Visits Within 30 Days For Mental Health Conditions {Methadology Updated) Percentage

Repeat Unscheduled Emergency Visits Within 20 Days For Substance Abuse Conditions (Methodclogy Updated) Parcentage

Percentage of Acute Allemate Level of Care (ALC) Days (Closed Cases) Parceniage

Targets for ear 2 and 3 of the Agmement will be set durlng the Annual Rafresh Process.
*Refer to 2015-2018 H-SAA Indicator Technical SpecHication for further detalla,

**peformance on Schedule C3 - Local indicators and Obligations.




Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016

Facility #: 552
Haospital Name: Lakeridge Health
Hospital Legal Name: Lakeridge Health
Site Name: Bowmanville

2015-2016 Schedule C1 Performance Indicators

20th Percentile Emergency Room (ER} Lenglh of Stay for Admitled Petients Haurs 22.4

90th Percentile ER Length of Siay for Non-Admitted Complex (CTAS I} Patients Hours 4,80

9th Perceniite ER Lenpth of Stay for Non-Admitted Minor Uncomplicated {CTAS M-V Patients Hours g 3.60

Cancer Surgery. % Priorily 4 cases compieted withln Target Percen '] Total Entity

Cardisc Bypass Surgery: % Priorily 4 cases compleled within Target Percent 1 Tota Entity

Calaract Surgery: % Priority 4 cases completed within Target Percent Total Entity

Joint Replacement (Hip). % Priority 4 cases completed within Target Parcerl _':: Total Entity

Joinl Replacement (Knee): % Pricrity 4 cases completed within Target Percarl Total Entity

Uiagnestic Magnatic Resonance imaging (MRI} Scan: % Priciity 4 cases compleled within Target Percent Total Entity

Diagnostic Cemputed Tomography {CT) Scan: % Pricrity 4 cases completed within Target Percand Total Entity

Rate of Hospal Acquired Clostridium Difficile Infections Rate 8,15

Percent of Stroke/TIA Patients Admitted to 2 Stroke Unit During their Inpatient Stay

Hospital Standardized Mortality Ratio

Readmissions Within 30 Days for Selected Case Mix Groups

Rate of Vertilator-Associated Pneurmonia

Ceantal Line Infection Rate

Rate of Hospital Acquired Vancomycin Resistant Enferococcus Bacteremia

Rate of Hospital Acquired Melhlc#in Resisleani Staphylococcus Aureus Bacteremia

Cument Rativ (Consolidated - All Sector Codes and fund ypas Ratio Total Entity

Total Margin {Consolidated - All Seclor Codes and fund types Percentaga | Total Entity

Totat Margin (Hospital Sector Oniv) Percentage

Adfusted Working Funds/ Tota! Revenus % Percentage

**Performance on Schedule €3 - Local Indicators and Obligations.



Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016

Facility #: 952
Hospital Name: Lakeridge Health
Hospital Legal Name: Lakeridyge Health
Site Name: Bowmanville

2015-20116 Schedule €1 Performance Indicators

Atlemate Level of Care (ALC) Rate- Acute

Percentage

13.60%

Rapeat Unscheduled Emergency Visits Within 30 Days For Mental Hezllh Conditions (Methodology Updated)

Percentage

Repeat Unscheduled Emergency Visits Wilhin 30 Days For Substance Abuse Condifions (Methodology
Lipdated}

Percentage

Percentage of Acute Allemate Level of Care (ALC) Days (Closed Cases)

Part IV LHIN Speclftc Indicators and Performance targets: Sae Schadula [+

Targets fur Year 2 and 3 of tha J\greemsnt will be set durtng the Annual Refresh prncess
*Refer to 2015-2016 H-SAA Indicater Technical SpecHicatlan for further detalls,

**parformance on Schedufe €3 - Local Indicators and Obligations.

Percentage




Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016

Facility #: 8952
Hosgpital Name: Lakeridge Health
Hospital Legal Name: Lakaridge Health
Site Nama: QOshawa

2015-2016 Schedute C1 Performance Indicators

Part | - PATIENT EXPERIENCE: Access, EHective, Safe, Person-Centered

90th Percentile Emergenicy Room (ER} Lenglh of Stay for Admitled Patlents

Hours

90th Percentile ER Length of Stay for Non-Admitted Comptex (CTAS I-il) Patients

Hours

S0th Percentile ER Length of Stay for Non-Admitted Minor Uncomplicatad {CTAS M-V} Palienls

Hours

4.00

Cancer Surgeny: % Priority 4 cases completed within Targel

Parceni

Total Entity

Cardiac Bypass Surgery. % Pricrily 4 cases compieled within Target

Parcent

Total Entity

Cataract Surgery. % Priority 4 cases completed wilhin Target

Percent

Total Entity

Joint Replacement (Hip). % Priority 4 cases compieted within Target

Parcant

Tatal Entlty

Joinl Replacement (Knee): % Priority 4 cases completed within Target

Percant

Tetal Entity

Diagnostic Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI} Scan: % Priority 4 cases completed within Target

Parcenl

Total Entley

Diagnostic Compuled Tormography {CT) Scan: % Priorily 4 cases compleled within Target

Percent

Total Entity

Rate of Hospital Acguired Clostridium Difficile Infections

Rate

0.23

Percent of Stroke/TIA Patients Admitted to a Stroke Unit During their patient Stay

Hospital Standardized Mortality Ratio

Readmissions Within 30 Days for Selected Case Mix Groups

Rale of Ventilator-Assoclated Pnevmonia

Centat Line Infection Rate

Rate of Hospital Acquired Vancomyein Reststant Enlerococtus Bacteremia

Rate of Hospital Acquired Methicillin Resisteant Staphytococcus Aureys Bacteremia

Gurrant Ratio (Consolidated - AN Sector Codes and fund types

Ratic

Total Entity

Total Margin {Consolidated - All $eclor Codes and fund types

Percentaga

Total Entity

Total Margin {(Hospital Sector Only)

Percentage

Adjustad Waorking Funds/ Total Revenue %

**peformance on Schedule C3 - Local Indicators and Obligations.

Parcentage




Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016

Facility #: 952
Hospital Name: Lakeridge Health
Hospital 1.egal Name: Lakeridge Health
Site Name: Oshawa

2015-2016 Schedude C1i Performance Indicators

Part I - SYSTEM PERSPECTIVE: Integration, Community Engagement, eHealth

Allernate | evel of Care (ALC} Rate- Acute

Percaniage

Repeat Unscheduled Ememency Visits Within 30 Days For Mental Heallh Condilions (Methodology Updalad)

Percentage

Repeat Unscheduled Emergency Visits Within 30 Days For Substance Abuse Conditions (Methodology
Updated)

Percentage

Percentage of Acule Attemate Level of Care (ALC) Days {Closed Cases)

Targets for Year 2 and 3 of ths Agneement wll! ke set dur!ng the Annual Rafrssh pracoss.
*Refer to 2015-3016 H-SAA Indicator Technical Specification for further detalls.

Percentags

**Peformance on Schedule C3 - Local Indicators and Obligations.




Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016

Facility #: 952 [
Hospital Name; Lakeridge Health
Hospital Legal Name: Lakeridge Health
Site Mame: Port Perry

2015-2016 Schedule C1 Performance Indicators

1 s

Part | - PATIENT EXPERIENCE: Access, Effectiva, Safe, Person-Centered

90th Parcentie Emergency Room (ER} Length of Stay for Admitted Patients Hours 22,8

90th Percenlile ER Length of Stay for Non-Admitted Camplex {CTAS I-Itl} Paltents Hours 5.43

90th Percentile ER Length.of Slay for Non-Admitted Minor Lncompticated (CTAS -y Patients Hours : 370

Cancer Surgery. % Priority 4 cases completed within Target Percent Total Entity

Cardiac Bypass Surgery. % Priority 4 cases completed within Target Percent 3':j_ Total Entity

Cataraet Surgery. % Priority 4 cases completed within Target Percent Total Entity

Joint Replacemant {Hip). % Pricrity 4 cases completed within Target - Parcent _-:; Tatal Entity

Joint Replacement (Kneel: % Priority 4 cases compiated within Target Percent 4 Total Entlty

Diagnoslic Magnetic Resonance Imaging {MR{) Scan: % Priofity 4 cases completed wihin Targel Percent Total Emity

Diagnoslic Computed Tomography (CT} Scan: % Priorily 4 cases completed within Target Percent Totai Entity

Rate of Hospital Acquired Clostridium Difficile Infections Rate 0.32

Percent of StrokefTI4 Patlents Admited te a Stroke Unit During their Inpatient Stay Percent

Hospital Standardized Morality Ratio Ralin

Readmissions Within 30 Days for Selected Case Mix Groups Ferceniage

Rale of Ventilator-Associated Prsumonia Rata

Centa! Line Infaction Rate

Rate of Hospital Acquired Vancomyein Resistant Enterococcus Baderemia

Rate of Hospital Acquired Methicillin Resisteant Slaphylococcus Aureus Bacteremia

Current Ratio {Consolidated - Al Sector Codes and fund types H Total Entlty

Tots! Margin {Consolidated - All Sector Codes and fund types 1 Tota Eritity

Total Margin {Hospital Sector Only} Percentage

Adjusted Working Funds/ Total Revenus % Percentage

**performance on Schedufe €3 - Local Indicators and Obligations.



Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016

Facility #: 952
Hospital Namae: Lakeridge Health
Hospital Legal Name: Lakeridge Health
Site Nama: Port Perry

2015-2016 Scheduie C1 Perfarmance Indicators

Percentage

Repeal Unscheduled Emergency Visits Wilthin 30 Days For Mantal Health Conditions (Methodology Updated)

Percenlage

Repeat Unscheduled Emergency Visits Within 30 Days For Subslance Ahuse Condfions (Methadology

Percenags

Updated}
I Percenlage of Acute Atternate Leve! of Care (ALC} Days (Closed Cases)

Targets for Year 2 and 2 of the Agraemem will ba set dunng tha Annua! Rafresh Rrocass,
*Rofer to 2015-2018 H-SAA Indicator Technleal Specification for further details,

**parformance on Schedule C3 - Local Indicators and Obligations.

Percentage




Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016

Facility #: 952

I

Hospltal Name: Lakeridge Heaith

Hospital Legal Name: Lakeridge Heaith

2015-2018 Schedule C2 Service Volumes

[Part | - Global Volumes

Ambulatory Care

Visils

245,000

»= 220,540,

Complex Continuing Care

Welghled Patient Days

35,000

>= 31500, apd <=
33500,

Day Surgery

Weighted Cases

6,000

I| == 8520, and <= 5480,

Elderly Capital Assislance Program {ELDCAR)

Patient Days

HIA

NiA

Emergency Depariment

Weighted Casas

6,600

-} == 5980, and <=7020.

Emergency Department and Urgenl Care

Wisits

144,430

== 122,T85.5

inpatient Mental Health

Weighfed Patient Days

16,800

»= 14260, and <=
19320,

Inpatient Mentai Health

Patient Days

14,032

<= 13,1901

Aae Rehabilitation Patient Days

Patient Days

25,176

«=242234

Rehab kpatient

Weighted Cases

1,300

== ] 105,

Total Inpatient Acuie

Weighted Cases

34,000

>n ZA760. and <=
z244.

@rt ] —Hospital Speé:a.hz'ed Serwces

Cachlear Implars

Cleft Palate

Casges

HiV Cutpalient Clinics

Visits

Sexual AzsautifDomestic Viclence Treatment Clinics

# of Patients

[Part {ll - Wait Time Volumes

General Surgery

Cases

Faediatric Surgery

Cases

Hip & ¥nee Raplacement - Revisions

Cases

WMagnetic Resonance imaging (MRH)

Total Hours

Ontario Breast Screening Magnetic Resonance Imaging {OBSP MRI)

Total Hours

Computed Tomegraphy (CT)

Tatal Hours

***nat negotiated; explanatory only.




Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
Facility # 952 [

Hospital Name: Lakeridge Health

Hospifal Legal Name: | _Lakeridge Health

2015-2016 Schedule €2 Service Volumes

[Part IV - Provincial Pfograms

Cardiac Surgery Cases

Cardiac Services - Calheterizalion Cases

Cardiac Sarvices - Inlerventional Cardiology Cases

Cardiac Services - Permanen] Pacemakers Cases

Automatic Implantable Cardiac Defib's (AICDs) - New Implants Cases

Automatic Implantable Cardiae Defib's (AICDs) - Replacements # of Replacements

Automatic Implantable Cardiac Defib's (AICDs) - Replacements done &l Supplier's
request

Aulomatic Implantatile Cardiac Defib's (AICDs) - Manufaclurer Raguested 1CD
Replacement Procedure

# of Replacements

Procedures

Organ Transplantation Cases

MNeurosciences Procedures

Regional Trauma Cases

Number of Forensic Beds - General Beds

Mumber of Forensic Beds - Secure

Number of Forensic Beds - Assessment

Bariatric Surgery

Medical and Behavioural Treatment Cases

***not negotiated; explanatory only.



Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
Facllity #: 952 |

Hospital Name: Lakeridge Health

Hospital Legal Name: Lakeridge Health

2015-2016 Schedide C2 Service Volumes

Part V - Quality Based Procedures

Rehabilitation Inpatient Primary Un#tlateral Hip Replacement Wolume

Acute Inpatient Primary Untlateral Hip Replacamant Volume

Rehabilitation Inpatient Primary Unlilateral Knee Replacement Volume

Acute Inpatient Primary Unilateral Knee Replacement Vatume

Acute Inpatiert Hip Fraciura Volume

Knee Arthroscopy Vaolume

Efective Hips - Qutpatient Rehabitflation for Primary Hip Volurng

Eleclive Knees - Quipatient Rehabilitation for Primary Knee Volume

Acute Inpatient Primary Bilateral Joinf Replacement (Hip/Knee) Wolume

Acuts Inpatient Congestive Heart Fallure WVolume

Aaortic Vaive Replacement Voluma

Coronary Artery Disease Wolume

Acuta inpatient Stroke Hemomhage Vafume

Acute Inpatient Strake ischemic or Unspecilled Valume

Acute inpatient Stroke Transient Ischemic Attack (T14} Werume

Acute Inpatient Non-Cardiac Vascular Aortic Aneurysm excluding Advanced Pathway Volume

Acule Inpatient Non-Cardiac Vascular Lower Exiremity Occlusive Disease Volume

Unilateral Cataract Day Surgary Volume

Bitateral Calaract Day Surgery Valume

Relinal Disease Vaolume

Inpatierl Negnatat Jaundice (Hyperbilirubinarmiz) Volume

Acute Inpatient Tonsillectomy Volumsa

Acute lnpar'ient Chronic Obstructive Pulmanary Disease Voluma

Acute inpatient Pneumonia Vejume

Endoscopy WVaiume

***not negotiated, explanatory only.



Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
Facility #: 952
Hospital Name: Lakeridge Health
Hospital Legal Mame: | Lakeridge Heslth

2015-2016 Schedule C3: LHIN Local indicators and Obligations

i ;
QOrthopaadic Quatity Indicators -
Hip Replacemeant Surgery
Avarage Leryth of Stay (Days)

Orthopaedic Quality Indicatars - Knee
Replacement Surgery
Average Length of Stay (Days)

S Bgttevvisinge fndlasdat .
Orthopaadic Quality Indicators -

Hip Replacement Surgery
Praportion of Patients Discharged Home (%) i..|Rate of patients discharged direcily home from acute care.

Orthapaedic Quality indicators - Knae
Replacement Surgery
Proporiion of Patients Discharged Home (%)

155

Repeat Unscheduled Emergency Visits Within | - oo e 130
30 Days for Mental Heaith Conditions (%6} e R e

Parcent of repeat emergency visils fofiowing a wvisil for a mental haalth condition. A visi s counted asa
repeat vsit ifitis for a mental health condition and ocours within 30 days of an index visit for a mental
health condition. This indicator is presented as a proportion of 2l mental heatth emergency visits.

B ridnze.
1 £19.3 |
| _ I £21.0
Repeat Unscheduled Emergency Visits Within YT 12 H <167
30 Days for Substance Abuse Conditions (%) ot i . o r——

- 1 Percent of repeat emergency visits following a visit for a substance abuse, A visil is counted as a repeat
visil if it is for a substance abuse condition, and ocours within 30 days of an indexisit for a mentat
health condition, This indicator is preserted as a proportion of all mental health emengency visits.

14.28

Readmissions Within 30 D : : S
fes | TdéMGt nCHF Eois CMG 1: The mumber of patients readmitted to any facllity for non-stective inpatient care. This is
orselacle - (%) . “|compared to the number of expected non-elective readmissions using data from all Ontario acute
hospitals.




Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016

Facility #: 9562
Hospital Name: LaKeridge Hesith
Hospital Legal Name: Lakeridge Health

2015-2016 Schedule C3: LHIN Local indicators and Obligations

Readmissions Within 30 Days
for Selected CMGs - COPD (%)

‘MG 2: The number of patients readmitied to any facility for nar-slective inpatiert care. Thisis
oompared to the number of expected nonelective readrissions using data from all Ontario acuts

hospitals.

Resource Maiching and Refesral (RMAR)
Initiative

; |Acude to Lang-lerm Care, Acute to Rehabilitation and Acute to Complex Cortinuing Care. Al Gendral
i |East LM hospitals will work in conjunclion with the Central East LHIN, the Certral East Commmurity

" iWithin the Certral East LHIN, implementation of RM&R standardization inchades enabling the CECCAC

L and submitted in a spacified imsframe.

The province has required it hospilals to have implemented the 4 identified Resource Matching and
Referral (RMAR) pathways by April 2015 including Acute to Commurity Care Access Centre (CCAG),

Care Access Centre (CECCAC) and other haspitals In implementing the provindial stendards for
referral for the 4 care pathways from serder to receiver to help the receiver make an acoeptancs
decision for accepling a patient In thelr program/sendce. A standardized referral process will be
followed utilizing existing systems where possiblke across the health care sector for Rethabititation and
Complex Corfinuing Care Inthe fiscal 14415, The Definitions Task Group of ihe Rehab Alllance has
denveloped standardized definiions for bedded levets of rehabiftative care {f.e. hospital based ingatien
beds that are not coded as acute care as well as comvalescentrestorative care beds within LTCH). Tris
will be Lsad as standards for rehabifitalive fevels of cane across the continuum,

to assume responsibility for monitoring and ensuing post-acute cara refemals ane inliated, complated

CCAC coordinated access wilf be enabled by the following standardized policies and processes:

« CCAG confirme patien: eligibifity inclusion/exclusion criteria and [nifiates application with the
Interprofesshonal Team (PT).

« Anestablished priofitizalion frarework for processing referrals (e.g. waitiistzd date).

« A standard methad for management of the waiting list for rehabilitalion and complex care beds.

- A standardized discharge planning approach,

"1 Palfiative Care Patients Discharged Home (%)

Bowmanville : { <99.0

| : s?:'?._'a'

oy [ e |

i |Percent of repeat emergency visits following a visit for & mentat health condition. A visitis counted asa
.. |repeat visit I it bs for a mental heallh condition and cocurs within 30 days of an index visit for a menial
I |haatth condition. This indicator is presented as a proportion of all mental heakh emengency vsits.




